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Re:	 Marion County
General Recycling of Ohio LLC
400 Bartram Avenue
Marion, OH 43302
Facility ID #0351010096
Rescind Notice of Violation (NOV)

June 5, 2012

Mr. Trevor Beers, Supervisor
General Recycling of Ohio LLC
912 Cheney Avenue
Marion, Ohio 43301

Dear Mr. Beers:

This letter shall serve as follow-up to the NOV letter dated May 17, 2012, regarding the referenced
facility. The revisions to that letter are summarized as follows:

A Permit to Operate (PTO) was issued to the facility on March 27, 2008, for the unpaved
roadways. This resolves the oversight [violation indicated] in #3 of the NOV letter.
Although the PTO correctly identifies the facility roadways as being exempt from Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-17-08 since Marion County is in a non-Appendix A
area, it does not exempt the facility from maintaining the roadways in a manner as to not
cause or contribute to a violation of OAC rule 3745-15-07.

2.	 It is necessary that "de minimis" emission calculations be provided in accordance with
OAC rule 3745-15-05(D) for the welding and cutting operations that occur at the site.

Please submit a written response to this letter by June 22, 2012. If you have any questions
and/or comments concerning this letter, please contact me at the above address, call (419)
373-3118 or e-mail mohammad.smidi©epa.stateohus.

Sincerely,

Mohammad Smith
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control
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